per ADS set forth on the cover of this prospectus and the net tangible book value per ADS upon the completion of this offering.

As of September 30, 2004, our net tangible book value was Rs.32.5 billion (U.S.$706.9 million), or U.S.$7.41 per ADS. Net tangible book
value per ADS represents the book value of our total tangible assets minus our total liabilities, divided by the total number of ADSs that would
have been outstanding as of September 30, 2004 if all of our outstanding shares as of such date were represented by ADSs.

After giving effect to the sale of the ADSs sold by us in the offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option) and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, but without taking into account any
other changes in such tangible book value after September 30, 2004, our net tangible book value per ADS would increase to U.S.$9.41 per ADS.
This represents an immediate increase of U.S.$2.00 per ADS in net tangible book value to holders of our shares outstanding as of September 30,
2004 and an immediate dilution of U.S.$29.85 per ADS in net tangible book value to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering at the offering
price.

The following table illustrates such dilution on the basis of U.S. GAAP:

U.S.$

Offering price per ADS 39.26
Net tangible book value per ADS as of September 30, 2004 7.41
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the offering 2.00
Adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after the offering 9.41
Dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors 29.85

25

Edgar Filing: HDFC BANK LTD - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following table sets forth our selected financial and operating data. Our selected income statement data for the fiscal years ended
March 31, 2002, 2003 and 2004 and the six month periods ended September 30, 2003 and 2004 and the selected balance sheet data as of
March 31, 2003 and 2004 and September 30, 2004 are derived from our audited financial statements included in this prospectus together with
the report of Deloitte Haskins & Sells, independent registered public accounting firm. Our selected balance sheet data as of March 31, 2002 are